

NO. 42599-8-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION TWO

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JUAN JOSE RECINOS,

Appellant.

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II  
2012 AUG 15 AM 11:48  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY DEPUTY

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

The Honorable Ronald E. Culpepper

---

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

VALERIE MARUSHIGE  
Attorney for Appellant

23619 55<sup>th</sup> Place South  
Kent, Washington 98032  
(253) 520-2637

*P.M. 8-14-2012*

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
A. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
B. <u>ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> ...	1
C. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	2
1. <u>Procedure</u> .....	2
2. <u>3.5 Hearing</u> .....	4
3. <u>Trial Testimony</u> .....	5
D. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	12
REVERSAL IS REQUIRED BECAUSE CUMULATIVE ERROR DENIED RECINOS HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL BEFORE AN IMPARTIAL JURY .....	12
E. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	27

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	Page
 <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>In re Personal Restraint of Lord,</u> 123 Wn.2d 296, 868 P.2d 835 (1994) .....	12
<u>State v. A.N.J.,</u> 168 Wn.2d 91, 225 P.3d 956 (2010) .....	24
<u>State v. Braun,</u> 82 Wn.2d 157, 509 P.2d 742 (1973) .....	17
<u>State v. Chapin,</u> 118 Wn.2d 681, 826 P.2d 194 (1992) .....	13
<u>State v. Dixon,</u> 37 Wn. App. 867, 684 P.2d 725 (1984) .....	14
<u>State v. Doe,</u> 105 Wn.2d 889, 719 P.2d 554 (1986) .....	15
<u>State v. Finch,</u> 137 Wn.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967 (1999) .....	22
<u>State v. Greiff,</u> 141 Wn.2d 910, 10 P.3d 390 (2000) .....	12
<u>State v. Haack,</u> 88 Wn. App. 423, 958 P.2d 1001 (1997) .....	17
<u>State v. Hopkins,</u> 134 Wn. App. 780, 142 P.3d 1104 (2006) .....	17

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	Page
<u>State v. Jaime</u> , 169 Wn.2d 857, 233 P.3d 554 (2010) .....	22
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 90 Wn. App. 54, 950 P.2d 981 (1998) .....	26
<u>State v. Sargeant</u> , 111 Wn.2d 641, 762 P.2d 1127 (1988) .....	17
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987) .....	24
<u>State v. Williamson</u> , 100 Wn. App. 248, 996 P.2d 1097 (2000) .....	15
<u>State v. Young</u> , 160 Wn.2d 799, 161 P.3d 967 (2007) .....	13
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995) .....	24

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 <u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<u>Estelle v. Williams</u> , 425 U.S. 501, 96 S. Ct. 1691, 48 L. Ed. 2d 126 (1976) . . . . .	22
<u>Johnson v. Zerbst</u> , 304 U.S. 458, 58 S. Ct. 1019, 82 L. Ed. 1461 (1938) . . . . .	17
<u>Miranda v. Arizona</u> , 384 U.S. 436, 86 S. Ct. 1602, 16 L. Ed. 2d 694 (1966) . . . . .	16
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 2064, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984) . . . . .	24
<u>United States v. San Juan-Cruz</u> , 314 F.3d 384, 387 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2002) . . . . .	17

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	Page
<u>RULES, STATUTES, OTHER</u>	
ER 401 .....	23
ER 402 .....	23
ER 403 .....	23
ER 803(a)(2) .....	13
U. S. Const. amendments VI, XIV, section 1 .....	12
Wash. Const article I, sections 3, 21, 22 .....	12
